provided herein.Each Owner shallbe obligatedto pay assessments made pursuantto

thisparagraph to the Board inequal monthly installmentson or beforethe firstday of

cach month during such year.or in such otherreasonablemanner as the Board shall

designate.An initialassessment of One Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars($175.00)shall

be assessedeach owner, due and payable,upon conveyance of title.The amount so paid

shallbe used by the Board forthe purpose of establishinga generaloperatingreserve

fund foruse inconnectionwith the management and operationof the Project;

(b)All funds collectedhereunder shallbe expended forthepurpose designatedherein;